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Team Statistics ARMY OPP
SCORING 427 290
    Points Per Game 32.85 22.31
FIRST DOWNS 259 215
    Rushing 204 77
    Passing 41 123
    Penalty 14 15
RUSHING YARDAGE 3648 1531
    Yards gained 3865 1810
    Yards lost 217 279
    Attempts 758 401
    Avg Per Attempt 4.8 3.8
    Avg Per Game 280.6 117.8
    TDs Rushing 46 19
PASSING YARDAGE 1233 2745
    Att-Comp-Int 110-60-3 340-202-10
    Avg Per Attempt 11.21 8.07
    Avg Per Catch 20.55 13.59
    Avg Per Game 94.85 211.15
    TDs Passing 11 15
TOTAL OFFENSE 4881 4276
    Total Plays 868 741
    Avg Per Play 5.6 5.8
    Avg Per Game 375.5 328.9
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 11-161 30-626
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 13-154 8-40
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 10-141 3-83
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 14.64 20.87
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.85 5.00
INT RETURN AVERAGE 14.10 27.67
FUMBLES-LOST 17-5 11-6
PENALTIES-YARDS 50-479 63-484
    Avg Per Game 36.85 37.23
PUNTS-YARDS 38-1676 40-1588
    Avg Per Punt 44.11 39.70
    Net Punt Avg 40.95 35.35
KICKOFFS-YARDS 73-4028 57-3155
    Avg Per Kick 55.18 55.35
    Net Kick Avg 40.30 43.40
TIME OF POSSESSION 07:39:43 05:18:00
    Per Game 35:22 24:28
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 82-176 60-149
    3rd-Down Pct 46.59 % 40.27 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 30-41 11-31
    4th-Down Pct 73.17 % 35.48 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 30-179 7-50
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 57 37
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 9-12 11-12
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-2 0-5
RED-ZONE SCORES 44-51 29-31
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 36-51 22-31
PAT-ATTEMPTS 52-54 33-34
ATTENDANCE 198,468 242,395
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-28,353 6-40,399
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-34,888

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
9/4/2021 at Georgia St. W 43-10 1-0 03:05 18,280
9/11/2021 WESTERN KENTUCKY W 38-35 2-0 3:19 25,989
9/18/2021 UCONN W 52-21 3-0 3:07 25,030
9/25/2021 MIAMI (OHIO) W 23-10 4-0 3:06 24,045
10/02/2021 at Ball St. L 16-28 4-1 , 0-0 03:09 13,713
10/16/2021 at Wisconsin L 14-20 4-2 , 0-0 02:56 76,314
10/23/2021 WAKE FOREST L 56-70 4-3 3:34 38,019
11/06/2021 at Air Force W 21-14 5-3 , 0-0 03:19 32,537
11/13/2021 BUCKNELL W 63-10 6-3 4:05 26,887
11/20/2021 UMASS W 33-17 7-3 3:14 23,610
11/27/2021 at Liberty W 31-16 8-3 03:03 19,269
12/11/2021 at Navy L 13-17 8-4 3:09 82,282
12/22/2021 vs Missouri W 24-22 9-4 3:10 34,888

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Army 91 156 69 104 7 427
Opponents 55 67 71 97 0 290
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
4 Anderson, Christian 11 108 685 66 619 5.7 8 75 56.27
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 72 620 11 609 8.5 3 87 46.85
33 Buchanan, Jakobi 13 136 504 0 504 3.7 12 26 38.77
2 Tyler, Tyhier 11 125 536 50 486 3.9 7 36 44.18
23 Adkins, Anthony 13 76 360 5 355 4.7 5 71 27.31
32 Riley, Tyson 10 44 198 0 198 4.5 2 17 19.80
11 Walters, Brandon 12 16 198 0 198 12.4 1 58 16.50
40 Barnard, Cade 13 34 129 0 129 3.8 0 16 9.92
7 Jones, Jemel 4 30 127 3 124 4.1 1 17 31.00
5 Howard, A.J. 13 20 109 3 106 5.3 2 16 8.15
42 Catoe, Wilson 11 20 71 0 71 3.6 2 9 6.45
8 Murphy, Braheam 12 12 64 13 51 4.3 0 25 4.25
1 Laws, Jabari 6 23 71 28 43 1.9 0 13 7.17
46 Williams, Shacori 3 13 41 0 41 3.2 1 9 13.67
18 Ballard, Cade 3 7 40 0 40 5.7 0 9 13.33
19 Veney, Laquan 3 3 30 0 30 10.0 0 12 10.00
25 Pierre, Markens 4 3 28 0 28 9.3 1 19 7.00
9 Bellan, Maurice 1 2 16 0 16 8.0 0 9 16.00
28 Lescouflair, Justin 4 4 19 3 16 4.0 0 10 4.00
39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 4 1 10 0 10 10.0 0 10 2.50
83 Donaldson, Reikan 10 2 9 8 1 0.5 0 9 0.10
77 Law, Jordyn 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.00
46 Harding, Zach 12 1 0 13 -13 -13.0 0 0 -1.08

Team 8 6 0 14 -14 -2.3 0 0 -1.75
Total 13 758 3865 217 3648 4.8 46 87 280.62
Opponents 13 401 1810 279 1531 3.8 19 46 117.77

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
4 Anderson, Christian 11 170.46 31-63-0 49.21 % 713 5 79 64.82
1 Laws, Jabari 6 241.27 19-24-0 79.17 % 306 4 39 51.00
7 Jones, Jemel 4 151.08 7-13-1 53.85 % 135 1 37 33.75
2 Tyler, Tyhier 11 156.23 3-7-1 42.86 % 79 1 39 7.18
18 Ballard, Cade 3 -100.00 0-2-1 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Total 13 176.25 60-110-3 54.55 % 1233 11 79 94.85
Opponents 13 135.91 202-340-10 59.41 % 2745 15 80 211.15

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
86 Alston, Isaiah 12 22 449 20.41 3 48 37.42
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 12 340 28.33 3 79 26.15
8 Murphy, Braheam 12 5 114 22.80 3 40 9.50
11 Walters, Brandon 12 5 89 17.80 1 39 7.42
29 Caterbone, Cole 13 5 45 9.00 0 14 3.46
5 Howard, A.J. 13 2 40 20.00 0 36 3.08
80 Jackovic, Ryan 8 1 37 37.00 0 37 4.63
88 Lingenfelter, Joshua 10 1 31 31.00 0 31 3.10
87 Eckert, Sean 3 1 26 26.00 0 26 8.67
39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 4 1 22 22.00 1 22 5.50
83 Donaldson, Reikan 10 2 15 7.50 0 10 1.50
14 Roberts, Michael 9 2 13 6.50 0 8 1.44
40 Barnard, Cade 13 1 12 12.00 0 12 0.92
85 Cameron, Chris 11 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
81 Jones, Brandon 11 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00

Total 13 60 1233 20.55 11 79 94.85
Opponents 13 202 2745 13.59 15 80 211.15

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
21 Robinson, Tyrell 10 141 14.10 0 55
83 Donaldson, Reikan 1 13 13.00 0 0
9 Bellan, Maurice 1 2 2.00 0 2
10 Jones, Cameron 1 -2 -2.00 0 0

Total 13 154 11.85 0 55
Opponents 8 40 5.00 0 22

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
10 Jones, Cameron 2 45 22.50 0 45
20 Broughton, Marquel 2 24 12.00 0 24
4 Moore, Jabari 2 23 11.50 0 19
48 Jacobs, Jaylen 1 30 30.00 0 30
34 Carter II, Andre 1 17 17.00 0 17
13 Nicolas-Paul, Bo 1 2 2.00 0 2
22 Cunningham Jr., Cedrick 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 10 141 14.10 0 45
Opponents 3 83 27.67 1 83

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
21 Robinson, Tyrell 5 112 22.40 0 32
5 Howard, A.J. 3 39 13.00 0 15
19 Veney, Laquan 2 13 6.50 0 9
20 Broughton, Marquel 1 -3 -3.00 0 0

Total 11 161 14.64 0 32
Opponents 30 626 20.87 2 99

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
22 Cunningham Jr., Cedrick 1 4 4.00 0 4
34 Carter II, Andre 1 3 3.00 0 3

Total 2 7 3.50 0 4
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
33 Buchanan, Jakobi 12 — — — — — — — 72
94 Talley, Cole — 8 44-46 0-1 — — — — 68
4 Anderson, Christian 8 — — — — 1-1 — — 48
2 Tyler, Tyhier 7 — — — — — — — 42
21 Robinson, Tyrell 6 — — — — — — — 36
23 Adkins, Anthony 5 — — — — — — — 30
86 Alston, Isaiah 3 — — — — — — — 18
8 Murphy, Braheam 3 — — — — — — — 18
42 Catoe, Wilson 2 — — — — — — — 12
5 Howard, A.J. 2 — — — — — — — 12
32 Riley, Tyson 2 — — — — — — — 12
11 Walters, Brandon 2 — — — — — — — 12
15 Maretzki, Quinn — 1 7-7 — — — — — 10
7 Jones, Jemel 1 — — — — — — — 6
77 Law, Jordyn 1 — — — — — — — 6
39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 1 — — — — — — — 6
25 Pierre, Markens 1 — — — — — — — 6
46 Williams, Shacori 1 — — — — — — — 6
85 Cameron, Chris — — — — 1 — — — 2
88 Lingenfelter, Joshua — — — — 1 — — — 2

Team — — — — — — — 1 2
95 Gronotte, Trey — — 1-1 — — — — — 1
40 Barnard, Cade — — — — — 1-1 — — 0

Total 57 9 52-54 0-1 2 2-2 — 1 427
Opponents 37 11 33-34 1-2 — 0-1 — — 290

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
94 Talley, Cole 8-11 72.73 % 0-0 3-4 4-4 1-3 0-0 41 0

15 Maretzki, Quinn 1-1
100.00

% 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 28 0
Total 9-12 75.00 % 0-0 4-5 4-4 1-3 0-0 41 0
Opponents 11-12 91.67 % 0-0 2-2 7-7 2-3 0-0 45 0

FG Sequence Army Opponents
Georgia St. (22) (33)
Western Kentucky (31) -
UCONN (28) -
Miami (Ohio) (21) (29)
Ball St. - -
Wisconsin 43 -
Wake Forest - -
Air Force 26 (39),(30)
Bucknell - (25)
UMass (33) (45)
Liberty (26) (36)
Navy (31),(32) 53,(43)
Missouri 43,(41) (22),(25),(39)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
4 Anderson, Christian 11 171 619 713 1332 121.09
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 73 609 0 609 46.85
2 Tyler, Tyhier 11 132 486 79 565 51.36
33 Buchanan, Jakobi 13 136 504 0 504 38.77
23 Adkins, Anthony 13 76 355 0 355 27.31
1 Laws, Jabari 6 47 43 306 349 58.17
7 Jones, Jemel 4 43 124 135 259 64.75
32 Riley, Tyson 10 44 198 0 198 19.80
11 Walters, Brandon 12 16 198 0 198 16.50
40 Barnard, Cade 13 34 129 0 129 9.92
5 Howard, A.J. 13 20 106 0 106 8.15
42 Catoe, Wilson 11 20 71 0 71 6.45
8 Murphy, Braheam 12 12 51 0 51 4.25
46 Williams, Shacori 3 13 41 0 41 13.67
18 Ballard, Cade 3 9 40 0 40 13.33
19 Veney, Laquan 3 3 30 0 30 10.00
25 Pierre, Markens 4 3 28 0 28 7.00
9 Bellan, Maurice 1 2 16 0 16 16.00
28 Lescouflair, Justin 4 4 16 0 16 4.00
39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 4 1 10 0 10 2.50
83 Donaldson, Reikan 10 2 1 0 1 0.10
46 Harding, Zach 12 1 -13 0 -13 -1.08

Team 8 6 -14 0 -14 -1.75
Total 13 868 3648 1233 4881 375.46
Opponents 13 741 1531 2745 4276 328.92

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
46 Harding, Zach 38 1676 44.11 63 4 11 20 12 0

Total 38 1676 44.11 63 4 11 20 12 0
Opponents 40 1588 39.70 66 1 8 11 5 3

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
95 Gronotte, Trey 1 65 65.0 1 0
15 Maretzki, Quinn 8 445 55.6 1 1
94 Talley, Cole 64 3518 55.0 21 2

Total 73 4028 55.2 23 3
Opponents 57 3155 55.4 26 1
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 609 340 141 112 0 1202 92.46

4 Anderson, Christian 11 619 0 0 0 0 619 56.27

33 Buchanan, Jakobi 13 504 0 0 0 0 504 38.77

2 Tyler, Tyhier 11 486 0 0 0 0 486 44.18

86 Alston, Isaiah 12 0 449 0 0 0 449 37.42

23 Adkins, Anthony 13 355 0 0 0 0 355 27.31

11 Walters, Brandon 12 198 89 0 0 0 287 23.92

32 Riley, Tyson 10 198 0 0 0 0 198 19.80

5 Howard, A.J. 13 106 40 0 39 0 185 14.23

8 Murphy, Braheam 12 51 114 0 0 0 165 13.75

40 Barnard, Cade 13 129 12 0 0 0 141 10.85

7 Jones, Jemel 4 124 0 0 0 0 124 31.00

42 Catoe, Wilson 11 71 0 0 0 0 71 6.45

29 Caterbone, Cole 13 0 45 0 0 0 45 3.46

1 Laws, Jabari 6 43 0 0 0 0 43 7.17

19 Veney, Laquan 3 30 0 0 13 0 43 14.33

10 Jones, Cameron 11 0 0 -2 0 45 43 3.91

46 Williams, Shacori 3 41 0 0 0 0 41 13.67

18 Ballard, Cade 3 40 0 0 0 0 40 13.33

80 Jackovic, Ryan 8 0 37 0 0 0 37 4.63

39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 4 10 22 0 0 0 32 8.00

88 Lingenfelter, Joshua 10 0 31 0 0 0 31 3.10

48 Jacobs, Jaylen 13 0 0 0 0 30 30 2.31

83 Donaldson, Reikan 10 1 15 13 0 0 29 2.90

25 Pierre, Markens 4 28 0 0 0 0 28 7.00

87 Eckert, Sean 3 0 26 0 0 0 26 8.67

4 Moore, Jabari 13 0 0 0 0 23 23 1.77

20 Broughton, Marquel 13 0 0 0 -3 24 21 1.62

9 Bellan, Maurice 1 16 0 2 0 0 18 18.00

34 Carter II, Andre 13 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.31

28 Lescouflair, Justin 4 16 0 0 0 0 16 4.00

14 Roberts, Michael 9 0 13 0 0 0 13 1.44

13 Nicolas-Paul, Bo 9 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.22

46 Harding, Zach 12 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.08

Team 8 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -1.75

Total 13 3648 1233 154 161 141 5337 410.54
Opponents 13 1531 2745 40 626 83 5025 386.54
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
53 Smith, Arik 13 39 49 88.0 11.0-55 4.0-35 — 1 8 1-0 1 — —
20 Broughton, Marquel 13 36 44 80.0 3.0-9 — 2-24 6 — — 1 — —
22 Cunningham Jr., Cedrick 13 35 29 64.0 0.5-1 — 1-0 4 1 1-4 1 — —
2 Morrison, Malkelm 13 29 31 60.0 5.5-16 — — 3 — — 1 1 —
4 Moore, Jabari 13 34 16 50.0 — — 2-23 7 — — — — —
34 Carter II, Andre 13 32 12 44.0 18.5-96 15.5-88 1-17 2 5 1-3 4 1 —
95 Cockrill, Nolan 13 15 25 40.0 7.5-19 2.5-12 — 1 5 2-0 — — —
3 McDuffie, Julian 8 22 16 38.0 1.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
31 Lowin, Leo 13 20 17 37.0 3.5-9 1.0-3 — 1 — — — — —
97 Bonsu, Kwabena 13 12 19 31.0 2.5-4 1.0-2 — — 2 — — — —
10 Jones, Cameron 11 19 7 26.0 1.0-2 — 2-45 1 — 1-0 1 — —
99 Frey, Chris 13 4 21 25.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
49 Yow, Kemonte 9 8 17 25.0 — — — — — — — — —
45 Jones, Spencer 8 6 18 24.0 2.0-6 1.0-4 — — — — — — —
48 Jacobs, Jaylen 13 6 8 14.0 2.5-16 2.0-16 1-30 — 1 — — — —
17 Morris, Isaiah 12 11 — 11.0 1.0-1 — — 4 — — — — —
91 Duran III, Ryan 9 3 6 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
91 Duran III, Ryan 8 2 6 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
26 Hammonds, Quindrelin 10 5 3 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
44 Smith, Nathaniel 12 2 6 8.0 2.5-10 2.0-9 — 2 2 — — — —
38 Voyne, Fabrice 12 6 2 8.0 1.0-6 — — — — — — 1 —
36 Hampton, Peyton 8 2 5 7.0 — — — — 2 — — — —
13 Nicolas-Paul, Bo 9 2 4 6.0 — — 1-2 — — — — — —
40 Barnard, Cade 13 4 — 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
42 Catoe, Wilson 11 1 3 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Ciarlo, Jimmy 11 1 3 4.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
37 DiDomenico, Max 8 3 1 4.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
51 Burton, Brian 3 2 1 3.0 — — — — 1 — — — —
18 Mabry, Cole 8 1 2 3.0 1.0-10 1.0-10 — 1 — — — — —
96 Richardson, Darius 8 1 2 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
16 Tobias, D'Andre 2 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
33 Baker, Hamilton 5 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
29 Caterbone, Cole 13 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
42 Gerena, Brett 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
52 Hill, Austin 6 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
39 Marshall, Ay'Jaun 4 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
25 Pierre, Markens 4 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
27 Bernard, Deante 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
91 Duran III, Ryan 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
93 Komorowski, Tyler 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
30 McDonald, Daryan 5 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
8X Miller, Andre 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
39 Pearson, Tavores 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Walters, Brandon 12 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
83 Donaldson, Reikan 10 — — — — — — — — — — 1 —
58 Henderson, Keeron 4 — — — — — — — 1 — — — —
5 Howard, A.J. 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
77 Law, Jordyn 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
21 Robinson, Tyrell 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
94 Talley, Cole 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 8 — — — — — — — — — — — 1
2 Tyler, Tyhier 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 13 378 380 758.0 66.0-263 30.0-179 10-141 36 28 6-7 9 4 1
Opponents

13 508 516
1,024

.0 54.0-180 7.0-50 3-83 19 8 5-0 11 — —


